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PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified

permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner,

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in
or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give
notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the
Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

4. This well'is under a consent order and must be plugged within two years of the date of
issuance of this permit.
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Dt) STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES OlL & GAS DIVISION
/N DEPT. oF MINES
n ,0\ N Oil and Gas Division
v > S
RD Roury_X__ o
WELL RECO Cable _____ Gas X b.wous
Quedrangle_ Philippd Recycling Comb.
Water Flood__ Storage_____
Permit No, BAR=S8ly
Disposal —Kind)
Uniaon Inc, . .
il:!l;l:s -ox—slm—nm%lw W.ias ey 2830 Ca;mg- and Us?d in .Left Cement fill up
ubing Drilling in Well Cu. 1. (Sks.)
Farm Virginia O. McDonald Acres LT7+
Location (waters) Mek . Size
Well No._(2 Elev 1240 20-16
District Pleasant County Barbour Cond, : -
The surface of tract is owned in fee by ¥8,0.MoDanald  13-10" 17 7
% John A, Mosesso, Attly al Law 9 5/8
Address._Philippd, W, Va., 26416 8 5/8 1090° 1090°
Mineral rights aro owned by (Sgme ) 7
Address S \2
Drilling Commenced___Apyil 29, 1972 412 45861 45861
Drilling Completed___May 6, 1972 3
Initial open flow 205,000 cu. ft. bbls. 2
Final production_la_.._;gm ft. per day _Tn.#:bls. Liners Used
Well open —X 2 g before test RP.
Well treatment details: Attach copy of cementing record.

5/25/72 - Dowell Service - 2 Stage Job: (1) Benson: 30,870 Gal. Waterfrasc

(2) R1ley: 26,502 Gal. Waterfrac

80,000 Ibs. Sand

Coal was encountered at— 9% and ab 7548 peer B4 & 60" [nches

Fresh water—_23! Fect Salt Water Feet
Producing Sand__Rlley & Benson Depth

Formation  Color  Hard or Soft Top Feet Bottom Feet | Of, Gas or Water * Remarks
Clay o 5
gﬁ & Shal 1§ h%zo 20

e S

Red Rock & Shale 450 478 Ef-‘?’\\‘ o0 o
Sand & Shale 178 7% L2\
Coal 754 759 oo © A
i & Shale R o v &
Sand & Shale 1:1'{2 1260 v @\@9‘ ooggo“
Red Rook & Shale 28 | 1340 cyan® 0@
Sand 1435 FNY e
Red Rock, Sand & Shale §1’$‘§ 1813 g
Big Lima 5kt 1633 et
Injun Send 1633 166,
Red Rook, Send & Shale 1664 23458
Sand & Shale 2345 n1s
Biley Sand s 30
Shale 4130 e
Rlley Sand sy 1nss
Bensen Sund beg | ihes
Sand & Shals L5065 L6hk - | TOoTAL DEPTH 07/25/2014
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(Kind)
Company_ Union D"ﬂn"g’ inc, . Casingand | Usedin | Left | Cement fill up
_.__6_
Address B 347, Buckhannon, W.Va., 26201 Tut?ing Driling | in Well | Cu. fi. (Sks)"
Farm Virginia C. McDonald Acres_LTT+
Location (watgrs) __Simpson Creek Size
well M5! # 273-CH Elev. 2240 5046
District... Pleasant Counl’y Barbour : .Cond.
The surface of tract is owned in fee by_V_a_e_Q_oM_ﬂd 13107 17t 17!
__4 John A, Mogesso, Attly at Law 9 5/8
Address_Philippi, W. Va., 26416 8 5/8 10901 10901 s
Mineral rights are owned by. 7
— = Address S 12
Drilling Commenced. April 29, 1972 4172 ’-1586' ,4586'
Drilling Completed—_May 6, 1972 3
Fomtot- tial opén flo bbls. 2
BewerPifial productton.l.i@aQQQ ft. per day_.__@h is. Lincrs Used
Well open hrs. before test 1200; RP.
Well treatment details: Attach copy of cementing record.
5/25/72 - Dowell Service - 2 Stage Job: (1) Benson: 30,870 Gal. Waterfree -
: - - 2) Riley: 26,502 Gal, Vaterfrac
80,000 Lbs, Sand
Coal was encountered at _ 5t and abt 75h'  peer 8L" & 60" Inches
Fresh water. 23t ~Feet Salt Water Feet
Producing Sand__Riley & Benson Depth
e med
Fo . v G\‘ Qa
rmation Color Hard or Soft Top Feet. Bottom Feet Oil, Gas or Walge(? 0\;\&@%
Clay 0 oe A\
Coal 5 125 0%\ { ; &
Sand & Shale 22 | 150 B e O
Red Rook & Shale 150 1478 o2 @
Sand & Shale 478 754 AL
Coal 75h 759 AT
Sand & Shale 759 878 \a,\\\‘“a
Sand 8718 . 1K2 C \
Sand & Shale - _ | Joo.1hk2_ 4. 0 1280 . fm e s
Red Rook & Shale 1280 1340 . .
Sand 1340 1435 i
Red Rock, Sand & Shale 135 15l
Big Lime I 1633
Injun Sand 1633 166L
Red Rock, Sand & Shale 1664 2345
Ssnd & Shale 2345 hias
gﬁf’ Sand hmlls 4130
e
Riley Sand 1.122 hléghs 07/25/2014
Shale 1285 | g

Quadmngle._%pi
Permit. No,_BAR=58k

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

WELL RECORD

Oil and Gas Division

X

(00 se4f

‘oiL

Rotary.
Cable

Gas__X

Recycling_ Comb.
Water Flood—.. Storage

Disposal
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o | ~ 1, the undersigned, hereby certify that this map js correct to the best
L ;:f,::ws/s/zgm_._g of my ltnowledga;g:d befief and sl'gws all the information requ 4
&, "} New Location ... Paraz‘raph S of the Rules and Regulati f the Oll and Ga¥ o5 |
ey Drill Deeper ...... [} the Mining Laws of West Virginia, x- o A .4
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oo ' Cract A —_— . %\\
;:‘,.,' ‘Well {(Farm) No._£ _____ Sarp) No, 273:CN 1§ WELL LOCAT ON £?1‘.AP
"3 4§ Etevation (Spirit Level) . L2H8_ FILE No. = — s
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9171 9690 0935 0057 2453 76

Steve Vo\hnson
120 Genesis Boulevard
P.O. Box 26
Bridgeport, West Virginia 26330

PDC MOUNTAINEER

TO: .

Coal Quest Development LLL
DRA, TCG, LLC i
Attnl Lauina Conley ‘
300 C.bf‘?cf‘a\e_ Cenker Doive
Scott Depol\ WV A5560
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N [UNITED STATES
F POSTAL SERVICE,

Date: May 15, 2014
Scott Raines:

The following is in response to your May 15, 2014 request for delivery information on
your Certified Mail™ item number 9171969009350057245376. The delivery record
shows that this item was delivered on May 14, 2014 at 12:10 pm in SCOTT DEPOT, WV
25560. The scanned image of the recuplent mformatlon is provuded below.

el e

Signature of Recipient :

Address of Recipient :

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

oh
O\\ ond \Pt0‘°°“

!
w o’
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*»eqe_ J o\nr\soﬂ

%ﬂ Genesis Boulevard
P.O.Box 26 .

Bridgeport, West Virginia 26330

PDC MOUNTAINEER

TO:

Frank Z.acaluis\ o
RR o\ Box 34l
Flem{nﬁbf‘t,w\/ 34T
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UNITED STATES
‘ POSTAL SERVICE.

Date: May 15, 2014
Scott Raines:

The following is in response to your May 15, 2014 request for delivery information on
your Certified Mail™ item number 9171969009350057245369. The delivery record
shows that this item was delivered on May 15, 2014 at 7:29 am in FLEMINGTON, WV
26347. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

_ - Dolivery Section

_—
Signature of Recipient: we ‘% ‘

N

sy |7

Address of Recipient :

=|frI fox 39/

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service
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McDena\d &2 PLA Nokice

Steven Sehnson
120 Genesis Boulevard
® P.O. Box 26
Bridgeport, West Virginia 26330

PDC MOUNTAINEER

TO:  Reckwsd\ Lombser (o,
V.S, Rovke \A
S\Q\«(Fork,lw\f A L2Al
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> UNITED STATES

POSTAL SERVICE.

Date: May 15, 2014
Scoftt Raines:
The following is in response to your May 15, 2014 request for delivery information on

your Certified Mail™ item number 9171969009350057245352. The delivery record
shows that this item was delivered on May 14, 2014 at 11:32 am in SLATYFORK, WV

Signature of Recipient : / Jl
) QZLA/

J
Ut e /%’JQ/Z{“Q

Address of Recipient : N S I T,

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

07/25/2014
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Form WW-9

Praperty Boundary A, A

Road

loosg4f
Operator's Well No, McDonald #2

LEGEND

Diversion cecerra o 4 ¢ 2o pr p 248 0 g g ¢ 22 L0 t2ds

T =E=E=-=- === == Spring o——y
Existing Feace — W —— KX — ¥ — Wet Spot tt?
Planncd Fence . / / 7/ Drain Pipe with size in inches @ —_— 5.
Stteam S Th L TN TN N, A waterway € b E> E—» <—>
Open Ditch P e D em— Cross Drain 77 I I 1T 7 7 1 7 T 7 T T 77
Rack é’ﬁ}é‘?g’% Arificial Filter Suip XX XSSO O X X X XX WX T XN
Tl O ©
North N} Pit cut walls @
Buildings ) Pit: compacted £ll walls m
Water wells @ Area for Land Application of Pit Wast;
Drill site (=22
Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 1.50 Prevegetation pH TBD
Lime TBD Tons/acre or to correct to pH 6.5
Fertilizer (10-20-20 or equivalent) 500 Ibs/acre (500 ]bs minimum)
vutcy NBY OF straw, 2 tons/acre ;..
Seed Mixtures
Areal Areall
Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type lbs/acre
Kentucky Bluegrass 40 Orchard Grass 15
Alsike Clover 5 Alsike Clover 5
Annual Rye 1
Attach:
Drawi f road, location,pit and d for land application. ;
rawing(s) of road, location,pit and proposed area for land application G@\\l?’ ¢ 2%
Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet. \9\€ \O‘\ A
1c@ S
o
S
Plan Approved by: /%2{ «/ W A u‘(L &0“
- O a\ i a(\)\e
Comments: AT P D APLT 24D S SRIY IS Lo 45&?«/2
G 1-
S L) £ a\;\\v
L™
Title: ¥l IS0 S LLCTI7 Date: o8- ¢
Field Reviewed? ( ) Yes (___~ )INo
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McDonald #2
47-001-00584

|
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12-05 I
Frank Zacavich
RR 01 Box 391
Flemington, WV 26247
(Deed Book J40sPy 174)

»%\

o
- ';

r:_ g

=07
3 ank vish
\, F.loma‘agmg, 2647

s chm‘joai'Jﬁ Py 374)

Ld
13
b

-
Ll

801
Bukw.r!:l Lumber Company,
Industrial Park
Saltyfork, WV 26291

(Decd Book 362 Py 282)

12-59

Bueckwith Lumber Company, Inc,

Industrial Park
Saltylork, WV 26291
(Deed Book 363 Py 282)
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L 801 2, -_
Bockwith Lumber Company, Inc. L""\ L1
Industrial Park
Sattyfork, WV 26231
(Deed Book 363 Pg 282}

Map showing Surface Owne
_ for the
McDonald #2 Well

"APJ #47-001-00584
Prepared for:
PDC Mountaineer, KLC
120 Genes:s- Blvd.

',_f"/ ndgeport, VYV 26330
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